(a) Amounts stated may be paid in either Maldivian Rufiyaa (MVR) or United States Dollars 

(USD), based on the current exchange rate as determined at the time by the Maldives 

Monetary Authority. 

(b) Processing fees:  

1. Upon making an application for a Certificate, the applicant shall pay a fee of USD 

125.00 (United States Dollars one hundred and twenty five). 

2. Upon making an application for a variation to an existing Certificate: 

i. to include new sales offices under an existing Certificate, the applicant shall 

pay USD 100.00 (United States Dollars one hundred) per new office; 

ii. to include new air carriers under an existing Certificate, the applicant shall